IN RELATION TO THE SUBSCRIPTION

SUBSCRIPTION OF SHARES OF CHINA STAR ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE GROUP

The following is an illustrative and pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the
Group which has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of
illustrating the effect of the proposed subscription of shares of China Star Entertainment
Limited (“China Star Shares”) (the “Subscription”) as if the Subscription had taken place
and settled on 30 June 2014.

This pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true
picture of the financial position of the Group had the Subscription been completed as at 30
June 2014 or at any future date.

The Group as
at 30 June 2014

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma total
for the Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2)
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 6,132  — 6,132
Intangible assets 91,902  — 91,902
Available-for-sale investments  — 135,000 135,000
Interest in a joint venture 16,333  — 16,333

114,367 135,000 249,367

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 184,653  — 184,653
Bank balances and cash 167,126 (135,962) 31,164

351,779 — 215,817

— 87 —

APPENDIX III PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP
IN RELATION TO THE SUBSCRIPTION

The Group as
at 30 June 2014

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma total
for the Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 101,985  — 101,985
Tax payable 1,957  — 1,957

103,942  — 103,942

Net current assets 247,837 (135,962) 111,875

Total assets less current
liabilities 362,204 (962) 361,242

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 15,624  — 15,624

15,624  — 15,624

Net assets 346,580 (962) 345,618

Notes:

1. The figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position
of the Group as at 30 June 2014, as set out in the published interim report of the Company for the six
months ended 30 June 2014.

2. The adjustment represents the subscription of 1,500,000,000 China Star Shares (representing
approximately 9.41% of the enlarged issued share capital of China Star Entertainment Limited)
at HK$0.09 per China Star Share for total cash consideration of HK$135,000,000 pursuant to the
subscription agreement, as if the Subscription had been completed on 30 June 2014. Directly attributable